

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2525 of 1985

Appellant :- Udai & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

In view of report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi dated 28.07.2018 Udai, appellant no. 1, Banarsi, appellant no. 4 and Buddha, appellant no. 5 have died.

In view of above, the appeal in reference to appellant nos. 1, 4 and 5 - Udai, Banarsi and Buddha is abated.

In spite of service of notice upon Rajendra, appellant no. 2 and Kishan Chandra, appellant no. 3, neither they have engaged any counsel to argue the case on their behalf nor they have appeared before the Court in person.

Issue non-bailable warrant against appellant nos. 2 and 3 - Rajendra and Kishan Chandra.

List this appeal on September 12, 2018.

Order Date :- 2.8.2018

I. Batabyal