

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2525 of 1985

Appellant :- Udai & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Shri V. Singh, learned counsel for the surviving appellants has filed an affidavit in compliance of the order dated 28.8.2018, which is taken on record.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that the appellant nos.2 & 3, namely, Rajendra and Kishan Chandra had already surrendered before the court concerned and were released on bail on furnishing personal bond and two sureties each as directed by this Court.

Photocopy of the bail bonds so furnished by the appellants be transmitted to this Court by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi to be kept on record of this appeal.

Since the lower court record has already been received, the office is directed to proceed to prepare the paper books within six weeks. Copy of the paper books be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties as per Rules.

List thereafter for hearing before the appropriate Bench.

The office is directed to communicate this order to the court concerned forthwith through FAX for information and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 25.9.2018

M. Tariq