

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2525 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Udai And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.Singh,Virendra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Dga

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.**

1. List revised. Shri Hari Om Gupta, learned counsel for the appellants states that at present he does not have instructions as to the living status of appellant nos. 2 and 3.
2. Let living status report of appellant nos. 2 and 3 be submitted by the Commissioner of Police, Varanasi Division through CJM, Varanasi by 08.08.2025.
3. List this case again on 22.08.2025.
4. Subject to living status of appellant nos. 2 and 3 being ascertained, learned counsel for the appellants may not be granted any further adjournment.
5. Let a copy of this order be made available to learned AGA for onward communication and due compliance.

**Order Date :-** 18.7.2025

SA

**(Anil Kumar-X, J.)**

**(S.D. Singh, J.)**