

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2525 of 1985

Appellant :- Udai And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.Singh, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.

1. The matter is listed for hearing today.
2. Sri Virendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellants states, out of five appellants, four is no more. Only appellant no.3 survives.
3. Time is short today.
4. As prayed, put up this case on 06.10.2025 for hearing.

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

Abhilash

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)