



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2525 of 1985

Udai And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : V.Singh, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dga

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

Heard Mr. Virendra Singh, learned Counsel for the appellants at considerable length.

Hearing continues.

Mr. Shashi Shekhar Tiwari and Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, learned Additional Government Advocates are present on behalf of the State.

List for **further hearing on 07.01.2026 at 2.00 p.m.**

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

December 12, 2025

Prashant D.